
DA TYPE SOCKET ASSEMBLY
C16138 SERIES

Parameter Unit

Amplifier

Voltage-devider
circuit

Operating ambient temperature
Storage temperature
Weight

Input voltage
Maximum input voltage
Maximum input current
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB)
Current to voltage conversion factor
Maximum output signal voltage
Offset voltage Max.
Output noise voltage Typ. 2

Recommended supply voltage
Maximum supply voltage
Divider current

±5
±5.5
±65

DC to 2 MHz

+3.5 1 / +1.6 2

±2 1 / ±1 2

-500 to -1000
-1100
289 3

0 to +40 4

-15 to +60 4

4.4

V
V

mA
—

V/µA
V

mV
mVrms

V
V

µA
°C
°C
g

C16138-02

DC to 200 kHz

0.2 1

C16138-01

DC to 20 MHz
0.06 1 / 0.03 20.6 1 / 0.3 2

C16138-03

OVERVIEW
The C16138 series is DA type socket assemblies 
designed for the metal package photomultiplier tube 
R9880U. A voltage-divider circuit and an amplifier are 
built into the same package.
This product can convert the photomultiplier tube’s current 
signal, which is weak and high impedance, into the voltage 
signal with low impedance.
It is compact and you can select products from the wide 
range of frequency band width (DC to 200 kHz, 2 MHz or 20 
MHz) to meet your application.

SPECIFICATIONS

Figure 1: Frequency response of built-in amplifier
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Information furnished by HAMAMATSU is believed to be reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed for possible inaccuracies or omissions. Specifications are
subject to change without notice. No patent rights are granted to any of the circuits described herein. ©2024 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.

Subject to local technical requirements and regulations, availability of products included in this promotional material may vary. Please consult with our sales office.

NOTE: 1Load resistance = 10 kΩ      2Load resistance = 50 Ω      3-HV = -1000 V      ④No condensation
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DA TYPE SOCKET ASSEMBLY C16138 SERIES

OPTION

Housing A16158-01
It reduces the noise radiated from the C16138 series 
and reduces the influence of noise radiated from 
electronic components mounted in the vicinity.
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-HV

R1

C3C2C1

R1 to R10
R11
R12
R13
R14

C1 to C3

: 330 kΩ
: 160 kΩ
: 51 Ω
: 100 Ω
: 50 Ω
: 10 nF
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Figure 2: Circuit diagram

Figure 3: Dimensional outline (Unit: mm)

Dimensional outline (Unit: mm)
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-HV INPUT
+5 V INPUT
-5 V INPUT

GND
SIGNAL OUTPUT

120°

120°
  19
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26
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